YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
SSL1306 Series SMD Power Inductors
18.54+0
15
.2
4+
0
3rd.
2nd.
1st.
7.
11
+
0
12.7
2.54
2.
54
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE SRF DC Isat ** Irms ***
( H  20%) * (MHz) RESISTANCE (A) (A)
( +0)
SSL1306T-1R0M-S 1.0 80 0.011 20 8.6
SSL1306T-2R2M-S 2.2 80 0.014 16 7.1
SSL1306T-3R3M-S 3.3 60 0.016 14 6.2
SSL1306T-5R6M-S 5.6 40 0.022 12 5.3
SSL1306T-100M-S 10 30 0.032 10 4.3
SSL1306T-150M-S 15 22 0.036 8.0 4.0
SSL1306T-220M-S 22 20 0.047 7.0 3.5
SSL1306T-330M-S 33 15 0.066 5.5 3.0
SSL1306T-470M-S 47 9 0.087 4.5 2.6
SSL1306T-680M-S 68 8 0.13 3.5 2.3
SSL1306T-101M-S 100 7 0.19 3.0 1.8
SSL1306T-151M-S 150 6 0.25 2.6 1.5
SSL1306T-221M-S 220 5 0.38 2.4 1.2
SSL1306T-331M-S 330 4 0.56 1.9 1.0
SSL1306T-471M-S 470 3 0.85 1.4 0.82
SSL1306T-681M-S 680 2.5 1.2 1.2 0.72
SSL1306T-102M-S 1000 2 1.8 1.0 0.56
* Inductance Tested at 0.1 Vrms, 100 KHz
** Inductance Drop = 10% Typ. at Isat.
*** T = 40 C Rise Typ at Irms.
Operating Temperature Range -40 C to +85 C

P
P2 K0 K0
Pl
as
tic
Pa
pe
r
E
D
TYPE TAPE RECOMMENDED REEL QUANTITY
DIMENSIONS PATTERN DIMENSIONS /REEL
K0 D E W P P0 P2 A B C D A B C D 178 330
SSL0401 2.65 1.55 1.75 12 8 4 2 0.270 0.160 0.140 0.055 330 100 13 13.4 – 2500
6.86 4.06 3.56 1.40 178 60 13.2 750 –
SSL0402 3.2 1.55 1.75 12 8 4 2 0.270 0.160 0.140 0.055 330 100 13 13.4 – 2500
6.86 4.06 3.58 1.40 178 60 13.2 750 –
SSL0802 3.75 1.55 1.75 24 16 4 2 13.21 7.37 2.79 2.92 330 100 13 24.4 – 1000
SSL0804 5.4 1.55 1.75 24 16 4 2 13.21 7.37 2.79 2.92 330 100 13 24.4 – 750
SSL0810 11.5 1.55 1.75 24 20 4 2 13.21 7.37 2.79 2.92 330 100 13 24.4 – 225
SSL1306 7.5 1.55 1.75 32 20 4 2 13.21 7.37 2.79 2.92 330 100 13 33.4 – 250
Dimensions : mm
SSL SERIES RELIABILITY TEST
1-1 MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE
NO. ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITIONS